TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hastings Equity Grain Bin Mfg., Co.		02/01/2012	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutton-Lainson Company
Street Address:	451 West 2nd Street
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0960187	DURA-LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com, jnelson@bannerwitcoff.com,

mfoy@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jon O. Nelson, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010332.00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson
Signature:	/Jon O. Nelson/
Date:	05/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=010332.00029_hastingsdutton#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

Trademark

Whereas, HASTINGS EQUITY GRAIN BIN MFG., CO, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 1900 Summit Avenue, Hastings, Nebraska 68901 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark:

960,187	June 5, 1973	DURA-LIFE
And, Whereas,	DUTTON-LAINSON	COMPANY a corporation duly

Registration Date

Registration No.

And, Whereas, DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 451 West 2nd Street, Hastings, Nebraska 68902 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said trademark registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in said trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used, and together with the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of such trademark.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSI officer thereof, duly authorized, this	IGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by an
	HASTINGS EQUITY GRAIN BIN MFG., CO.
	By: My form
	Name: William Langford
	Title: President
State of <u>Nebraska</u>	
County of Adams	
The foregoing instrument February , 2012 by	was acknowledged before me this 18th day of William Langford.
A GENERA	Nuran K. Olyaham

Notary Public

14796650

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

SUSAN 1.. ABRAHAM My Comm. Exp. June 9, 2013